NOZZLE SCHEDULE BILL OF MATERIAL
PROJECT +1/4] DETAIL NO. WELD SIZE ID | ITEM| QTY DESCRIPTION ATL SPEC| DWG/REF NOTES
MARK | SIZE | CONNECTION TYPE SERVICE N ouT ™ T2 T3 T4 T5 T8 7 1 1| TOP HEAD - 3/8" THK FORMED BRIDGE/EXHAUST & COVER ASSEMBLY | SA-240-316L | 14111903011
A 4 |HOLE curaur AGITATOR_OPENING - - PULLED HOLE - - - - - - - 2 1| TOP SHELL-3/16" 65 1/4" ID CONE 24 1/2" TALL&16 GA LASER HTS | 2205 DUPLEX | 1411903012 OMEGA
B 2 [HoLE cutaut INLET_DPENING - - PULLED HOLE - - - - - - - 1| WR SHELL —3/16” 60" ID CONE X 18 1/2" TALL & 16 GA LASER HTS | 2205 DUPLEX - OMEGA
c 2" [HOLE cuTauT INLET_OPENING - - PULLED HOLE - - - - - - - 3 1| BIM HD-3/16" THK 60° 1D 110" CONE 3/4" KR W/18GA LASER HTS | 2205 DUPLEX 1190301-3 USER
D 23" [CUSTOM_FLANGE SPARGER RING FLANGE | - - SEE_DETAL B B B B B B B 4 1| OUTER TANK SHELL — 12GA SA-240-304 -
E 6" [150f RFSO OUTLET FLANGE - 22 N-1 I - - - - 5 1| OUTER BIM HEAD — 12GA FL & FLG 61 11/16° 0D 3/8” KR 1/2° SF | SA-240-304 | 1411190301-5 LSER
F /7" NPT THERMOWELL [ - N4 3/16 | 3/16 | — - - - - 6A 1| BREAST RING — 12GA X 63 5/16" ID X 65 3/8" 0D SA-740-304 - LASER
PLAN VIEW R |1 1/2" |MNPT SCH40 STEAM INLET - 6" - - - - - - - - 6B 1| BREAST RING - 12GA X 62 5/8" X 70" 0D SA-240-304 - LASER
(SHOWS TRUE ORIENTATION) s 2" [MNPT SCH40 CONDENSATE_OUTLET - [ - - - - - - - - A 1| SUPPORT RING - 3/8” PLATE X 62 7/8" ID SA-240-304 - USER
[ 11 1/2" [uNPT ScH40 STEAM_INLET - 6 - - - - - - - - 78 1| SUPPORT RING - 3/8” PLATE X 60 3/8" ID x 62 3/4" SA-240-304 - USER
U 2" |MNPT SCH40 CONDENSATE_OUTLET - 6 - - B B B B B B 7B 1| SUPPORT RING — 3/8" PLATE X 60 3/8" ID x 62 3/4" SA-240-304 - UASER
| X_| 25NN | THREADED INGOLD SPUD | CONDUCTIVITY - - PER CUTSHEET - - - - - - - 8 1 [ TANK WRAP — 1" THICK FIBERGLASS FSK - -
[z [ 2 Tisof rFso SPARGER - - SEE_DETAL - - - - - - - 9 1| THERMOLUX 70 - -
90 10 1| SUPPORT RING — 3/8" THK RING 60 3/8" 1D SA-240-304 - UASER
m 1| FLOOR RING LP — 10 GA X 2’ WIDE SA-240-304 -
STANDARD—  NOZZLE PROJECTIONS GIVEN IN SCHEDULE ARE FOR SHORT SIDE LENGTHS MEASURED FROM ID OF VESSEL 12 | 2 |TANK LFTNG LUGS - 3/8° X 3 1/2 X 10° TALL SA-240-304 B SR
MINIMUM CLEARANCE NOZZLE PROJECTION MEASUREMENTS ARE TAKEN FROM THE INSIDE 3 T [ AB ASNE D TAG SA-240-316L -
NOZZLE LENGTHS ON DISHED HEADS OR SIDEWALLS NOT TO EXCEED 1 } PIPE DIAMETERS FROM LONG n T A% LOGO — VEDIW VYL Z
63%” 1D FLOOR OPENING ) SIDE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN NOZZLE SCHEDULE 5 T T DECAL — DANGER CONFINED SPACE VYL -
/////////// 99 OUTER CLADDING TO FLARE OUT (8X)0s" HOLE 16 1| DECAL — CAUTION CHEMICAL HAZARD VINYL -
TO OVERLAP PIPE, BUT HOLD TRUE ON A 11.81" B.C. 17 | 4 | HTS JUMPER 2" FORMED PIPE JUMPER ASSEMBLY SA-240-316L -
DIAMETER (671 15/16") ON REST OF TANK 207 20 | 1| SUNGER — & WHITE DEFLECTOR HOOD BUNA -
‘ o . ‘ ' 2 1| TURBINE — INNER_TURBINE MIXER ASSEMBLY S16L 141119030121
NOTCH BRIDGE AS NEEDED ,~ 99%%e _ 2 1| TURBINE — INNER TURBINE DRIVE SHAFT 316L 141119030122
FOR CLEARANCE TO = 7 = \)& = T 2 1| SWEEP — OUTER SWEEP SURFACE MIXER 316L 141119030123
MOUNTING ANGLES { P Alx \ % 1| SWEEP - QUTER SNEEP SURFACE DRVE SHATT 316L 141119030124
| . I 25 1| BEARING — 2° QUICK CHANGE GUIDE BEARING ASSEMBLY TEFLON/316L -
] 2N%s" f A& [
i = () \! e | 2% 1| DUCT TRANSITION ~ SQUARE TO ROUND DUCT SECTION 3160 1411190301 -0UCT NOT SHOWN
| S\ 2 | 27 1| GEARMOTOR CATCH PAN 304 141119030127
! N f | 28 1| TOP RING — 1" X 2" FLAT BAR SA-240-304 -
| T B i 29A | 1| UPPER DRIVE — NORD SK9O42.1AFBH1325H/4-NSDX3, 7.5HP @ 37RPM GREY_PANT 2.1875 BORE
- . & — i : 298 | 1 | LOWER DRVE — NORD SK9072.1AFB—132MH/4-NSDX3, 10HP @ 22RPM GREY_PANT 3.250 BORE
0 ‘ ‘ 30 1T [ CRN ID TAG — 146A 316L -
—I3- A 30 1| TUBE STUB — 4 X 083 WALL TUBE #7 S16L -
' SEE SHT ..301-DUCT 7 ]
\@ \ FOR FLANGE DETAIL D 3t 1 [[FLANGE ~ 73" 1D CUSTON RASED FACE FLANGE ASSEVELY SA-240-316L | 1411190301-31A
o — . S S 180° 1| FLANGE — 25" D BLIND FLANGE WITH STEAM SPARGER ASSEMBLY SA-240-316L | 1411190301-318
/ EXHAUST HOOD,/BRIDGE DETAIL 1| OUTLET CONE — 3/8" THK X 19° 0D X 6 5/8 ID SA-240-316L UASER
- N i
61-15/16" TANK 0.D. ! E 32 1| FLANGE - 6" 150f RAISED FACE SLP—ON FLANGE SA-182-316L -
1| PIPE — b’ SCH 40s WLD PIPE POL 0O SA-312-316L -
Ras . :
35 F 3 1| THERMOWELL — 1/2 NPT LAG INC. THERMOWELL (7 1/2" INSERTION) | SA-479-316L [3/4'-260L-U 7 1/2+T5
15 FLOOR OPENING R27%6" RT | 3 1| PIPE — 1 1/2" SCH 40S WLD FIPE SA-312-316L -
1 [ JUMPER — 7 GA X 2" PIPE_FORMED JUMPER SA-240-316L -
sU_| 3% 1| PIPE — 2" SCH 405 WLD PIPE SA-312-316L -
, e 1 [ JUMPER — 7 GA X 2" PIPE_FORMED JUMPER SA-240-316L -
315 315 P 1| ELBOW — 27 SCH 405 45 ELBOW (ONLY NOZZLE s) SA-240-316L -
30 MINIMUM  CLEARANCE OUTER CLADDING TO FLARE OUT /SO —=loiop—s @ () 2784
. TO OVERLAP PIPE, BUT HOLD TRUE 8 CERTIFIED BY
270 DIAMETER (51 15/18") ON REST OF TANK .\ &8 PROCESS SYSTEMS X 38 1| INGOLD — 25MM X 60 MM _LONG STRIAGHT INGOLD FITTING 3160 -
VESSEL/SHELL 1 [ALCOVE - 12 GA FORMED CONE ALCOVE SA-240-304 - UASER
AWP: Psle — °F @
— Ng PSi @ F z 39 1| STREAM SPARGE RING 2° 150f RFSO SA-182-304_|SPARGER RING DETALL
@ ‘F e - Pl
[ ] S o T
°
. JACKET/TUBE
270 L FSe e T GTAW—20 WELD WIRE ER309 LMO
— 366
VIEW LOOKING AT F 6 T P 2" CRN OH 15038.5
BOTTOM HEAD (FROM BOTTOM -
NOTE: TANK MIRRORED ABOUT” 80" —> 270° S/N: _reimsoson /8 2o
D e, (A R
451% " e L1 30/ & TR szt 3/32" ot - 0008 urauunD v
[~
T
&
i
o DESIGN DATA S-2 P-6 N-1 Accessible Welding on 1.0.
Gl . DESIGN AND FABRGATION (DMPLE JACKET ONLY): ASHE SEGTON Wil ~OMSION 1 _ oo
T 5% £0. 2013 eTAw 75 ST AW T1 [ 0
SHELL JACKET/TUBE ~— GMAW T2 oriess
f Sapor Shell
| DESIGN PRESSURE, PSIG ATMOS. 150 FCAW \
DESoN TEMPERATURE o8 s by,
3 wawr e - 10 N\ \:
s ! ot P =Ty Ty 10 Ga, thru 7 Ga, PR
I PR S CORROSION ALLOWANGE, N - - Optional S-3 or S-4 3/16" and Heavier
AT ; i P ——————— z z Per Welder Qualifeaton Outside weling only 16 Ga. & Heavier Material
243" VWL i S JONT EFFICIENCY % o7 07 N-3 T-9 Thcness: e e
(A 370" WIND PRESSURE, LB5/50, FI B B - T o
Nq SEISMIC_COEFFICIENT - - STAW Root _ g Dimor ?f&“iﬂ.ﬁss o
M DIMPLE PILLOW HEIGHT - - GMAW Cap T 3 use T20r -3 75
Lo . OUTER CLADDING TO FLARE OUT ERECTION (SHPPING) WEIGHT, LBS | 3,100 LBS (APPROX.) owaw” T2 TAPER
A7 10 OVERLAP PIPE, BUT HOLD TRUE VEGHT, FULL OF WATER, (85 12100 LBS (APPROX) el
DIAMETER (61 15/16") ON REST OF TANK
1 DATA_NOT SHOWN ARE NOT FACTOR IN DESIGN ebE
? NOTES: oF GMAW
l TANK cmaw
18 AT 1.) UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 3. and Hoasr o DU Lb Foaw
2 " 2.) DIMENSIONS ENCLOSED WITHIN PARENTHESES INDICATE REFERENCE. Verty taper nside or outside before
60" ID
/ DEC 3.) EQUIVALENT ALTERNATIVE MATERIAL MAY BE USED AFTER A.Il'S APPROVAL. grinding
EXISTING SLEEVE / 611%:" 0D ® 4.) ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS WELDED PER MANUFACTURES STD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
THRU FLOOR WITH P — CRTICAL HOLD 5.) WELDS SHALL BE NEAT IN APPEARANCE, FREE OF SLAG, UNDERCUTS AND OTHER DEFECTS.
ANGLE IRON ATTACHED / 6.) VESSEL TO BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED AND DRIED WHERE ACCESSIBLE BEFORE SHIPPING.
/ r % 7.) PROTECT ALL MACHINED SURFACES, AND ALL CONNECTIONS WITH WOOD OR PLASTIC PROTECTORS BEFORE
SHIPMENT.
S T 8.) CODE BOUNDARY TO END 1" ABOVE AND 1" BELOW EDGE OF DIMPLE PLATE.
9.) DIMPLE PLATE AND OUTSIDE OF INNER SHELL TO HAVE (2) COATS OF THERMALOX 70.
10.) REINFORCING PADS AND PAD SECTIONS SHALL HAVE 1/8" WEEP HOLE LOCATED AS LOW AS POSSIBLE IN THE PAD
18%¢” / WHEN THE VESSEL IS IN OPERATING POSITION.
11.) OUTER SHELL TO INCLUDE 1" DIA, VENT W/ 1/8" DIA, HOLES LOCATED AT LOWEST POINT.
12.) WELD 1/4" X 1 1/2" X 1 1/2" ANGLE TO OUTER SHELL SEAM ON THE INSIDE FOR EXTRA STIFFNESS (OUTER SHELL TO
OVERLAP).
13.) FLANGE BOLT HOLES SHALL STRADDLE MAJOR VESSEL CENTERLINES UNLESS NOTED.
NOZZLE T & U WILL 14.) IF USED IN CONTACT WITH MATERIALS CONTAINING SALT, CHLORIDES OR OTHER CORROSIVE MATERIALS, THE
BE TED INTO CONE—/ CORROSION RESISTANCE OF THIS EQUIPMENT IS NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF A&B PROCESS SYSTEMS CORP. " ' RENOVE EXCESSIVE ROUGHNESS (00 NOT REHOVE WELD SEAD OR RIPPLE)
SAME AS NOZZLE R 15) PASSIVATION REQD.  -NO OPlBURFED Soorin & SAICHIADA SEECCIS TS OVER 68 DAVCTER)

CUSTOMER INSTALLED VALVE,
(FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

63%" EXISTING
FLOOR RING

16.) RIBOFLAVIN TESTING REQD.

17.) ORBITAL WELDING REQ'D.

18.) PIPE WELD MAPPING REQ'D.

- NO
-NO
- NO

19.) (1) TANK[S] REQUIRED AS SHOWN.

D. FORMAX BUFF.

E8
2030 RA/ 180 GRIT

'A-REMOVE WELD BEAD FLUSH.
B. PATCH MAJOR WELD DEFECTS,(PITS OVER 1/64" IN DIA)
C. STRIP TAPE WELD AREA.

D. FORMAX BUFF.

D] MATERIAL FINISH

IS

4 150180 GRIT 2032 RA

A & B PROCESS SYSTEMS CORP.

201 S. WISCONSIN AVE.

[WrHouT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF A

& B PROCESS SYSTENS

CORF

MACHINING TOLERANCES FABRICATION TOLERANCES FREE Tz eI — STRATFORD, WL, 54484
(UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) A T170AN14 | RELEASED FOR A TG =) (715) 687-4332
- X OR FRACT. = £1/4 www.abprocess.com
X;i; i g?g HOLE DIAMETERS = £1/8 NO.| DATE REVISION DESCRIPTION DWN BY [CHK BY
h : HOLD DIM'S +1/8” .
X= % .020 : + TJG TITLE:
X OR FRACT.= % .030 X DEGREE = & 1 DEGREE CLIENT NAME: ‘DRAWN Al 600 GAL SWEEP SURFACE COUNTER ROTATING KETTLE
TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY CLIENT LOCATION: ‘JOB NUMBER: 1411180301 —
TO LISTED REF DIM'S
TS ORAWIG AND THE INFORVATION CONTANED THEREN 1S THE PROPRETARY PROPERTY OF A & B PROCESS SISTENS CORF  SCALE DRAWING NO.
e e L o R 10y | e

EE
| Tet1 | B




1411190301

A&B Process Systems

600 Gallon
Kettle

Qty/ Unit

um

SPEC

Sheets

A&B Part No (Blank if
No Part #)

Vendor Part # (For
Custom Item)

Description

Tag #:

TOP SHELL SECTIONS - omega to supply 16 ga 316L

LBS

1411190301-1#

3/16x60x120 PLATE MILL FINISH, 2205 DUPLEX, POLISHED BOTH SIDES 100RA ONE
SIDE/30RA OPPOSITE

SHELL STRAIGHT SECTION

LBS

1411190301-2#

3/16x48x96 PLATE MILL FINISH, 2205 DUPLEX, POLISHED BOTH SIDES 100RA ONE
SIDE/30RA OPPOSITE

BOTTOM CONE SECTION

LBS

1411190301-3#

3/16x48x120 PLATE MILL FINISH, 2205 DUPLEX, POLISHED BOTH SIDES 100RA ONE
SIDE/30RA OPPOSITE

TOP HEAD AND AGITATOR BLADES

LBS

SA-240-316L

1411190301-11#

3/8x48x96 PLATE, 20-30RA W/ PVC BOTH SIDES, SA-240-316L

LBS

SA-240-316L

[

A123-408D

12GA (0.105) 48x96 SHEET #4/#4 20-30RA SA-240-316L W/ PVC BOTH SIDES

LBS

SA-240-316L

A123-408D

12GA (0.105) 48x96 SHEET #4/#4 20-30RA SA-240-316L W/ PVC BOTH SIDES

LBS

SA-240-316/L

2.5

A253-510D

1/4x60x120 PLATE #4/#4 20-30RA SA-240-316/L W/ PVC BOTH SIDES

EA

304

S727-000D

2 13/16 HIGH STD LOCKING TANK HINGE ASSY 304

EA

304

S731-000B

TANK COVER HANDLE 304

OMEGA LASER WELDING

EA

1411190301-4#

Flat, Uninflated, Single Embossed Laser-Panel (Shell) Radius cut

Jacket: 16 Ga. SA-240-316L;Shell: 3/16" 2205 Duplex SS 100Ra/Mill

Partial ASME-Code, rated for:MAWP: 150 PSI @ 400°F MDMT: -20°F @ 150 PSI
Panel medium is STEAM

EA

1411190301-5#

Flat, Uninflated, Single Embossed Laser-Panel (Shell)

Jacket: 16 Ga. SA-240-316L; Shell: 3/16" 2205 Duplex 100Ra/Mill

Partial ASME-Code, rated for: MAWP: 150 PSI @ 400°F MDMT: -20°F @ 150 PSI Panel
medium is STEAM

EA

1411190301-6#

Flat, Uninflated, Single Embossed Laser-Panel (Shell)

Jacket: 16 Ga. SA-240-316L; Shell: 3/16" 2205 Duplex 100Ra/Mill

Partial ASME-Code, rated for: MAWP: 150 PSI @ 400°F MDMT: -20°F @ 150 PSI Panel
medium is STEAM

EA

1411190301-7#

Flat, Uninflated, Single Embossed Laser-Panel (Half Head Section)

Jacket: 16 Ga. SA-240-316L; Shell: 3/16" 2205 Duplex 100Ra/Mill

Partial ASME-Code, rated for: MAWP: 150 PSI @ 400°F MDMT: -20°F @ 150 PSI Panel
medium is STEAM

EA

1411190301-8#

Flat, Uninflated, Single Embossed Laser-Panel (Half Head Section)

Jacket: 16 Ga. SA-240-316L; Shell: 3/16" 2205 Duplex 100Ra/Mill

Partial ASME-Code, rated for: MAWP: 150 PSI @ 400°F MDMT: -20°F @ 150 PSI Panel
medium is STEAM

GEAR DRIVES

EA

1411190301-9#

NORD GEARMOTOR, SK9072.1AFB-132MH/4-NSDX3 79.69, HELICAL BEVEL UNIT, 22RPM
@ 10 Hp 332/575 V, 3.250 HOLLOW SHAFT FOR STACKER UNIT, SHAFT FIXING ELEMENT,
FUCHS FM GEAR OIL 220

1411190301

10/3/2019

lof5




1411190301 A&B Process Systems

600 Gallon
Kettle
. A&B Part No (Blank if Vendor Part # (For - .
Qty/ Unit | U/M SPEC Sheets No Part #) St [E) Description Tag #:
NORD GEARMOTOR, SK9042.1AFBH-132H/4-NSDX3 47.61, HELICAL BEVEL UNIT, 37RPM
1 EA 1411190301-10# @7.5 Hp 332/575 V, 2.1875 HOLLOW SHAFT FOR STACKER UNIT, SHAFT FIXING
ELEMENT, FEMALE FLANGE # 168614140, FUCHS FM GEAR OIL 220
3 EA 1411190301-12# Black"—Flnlsh St?el External Retaining Ring for 3-1/4" Shaft Diameter, MMC# 97633A483,
3.006" ID x .093
OUTER TANK SHELL / OUTER BOTTOM HEAD / BREAST RING/ NOZZLE X ALCOVE
LBS SA-240-304 3 A121-410B 12GA (0.105) 48x120 SHEET #4 20-30RA/2B SA-240-304/L W/ PVC #4 SIDE
SUPPORT RINGS
LBS SA-240-304/L 1 A375-408E 3/8x48x96 PLATE MILL FINISH SA-240-304/L
INSULATION
1.50 ROLL 4# DENSITY S913-FI10 1 THK FIBERGLASS TANK WRAP FSK 100 SQFT 4# DENSITY
0.25 GAL THURMALOX S913-TH70 THURMALOX 70 500 SQFT PER GAL
1 EA 1411190301-13# 40" THK PYROGEL INSULATION 2FT X 20FT
FLOOR RING LIP/ TANK REPAD
LBS SA-240-304 0.5 A101-408A 10GA (0.135) 48x96 SHEET PRIME 2B/2B SA-240-304/L W/ PVC BOTH SIDES
LIFTING LUGS
2 EA SA-240-304 S711-0038 3/8 THK x 3 1/4 x 10 LIFT LUG CAPACITY #2500 SA-240-304
SLINGER
70D x 6 172 ID AGITATOR DEFLECTOR HOOD NATURAL WHITE RUBBER; C of C must
meet FDA reg 21 CFR 177.1680 & 21 CFR 177.2600
1 EA RUBBER S311-000X
INNER TURBINE ASSEMBLY AND DRIVE SHAFT
3 FT 1411190301-14# 3.5" OD X .50 WALL MECHANICAL TUBE SA-479-316L
3 FT 1411190301-15# FLAT BAR, 1" X 3" FLAT BAR SA-240-316L
1 EA 1411190301-16# BRONZE BEARING, 2.500" OD X 2" SHAFT X 2" LONG, GROOVED SLEEVE BEARING
2 EA 1411190301-17# O-RING, 3/32" X 2.1875" ID DASH # A-139, NEOPRENE
2 EA 1411190301-18# O-RING, .139" X 3"CENTER LINE, NEOPRENE
1 pkg 1411190301-19# O-RING, DASH# 233, 1/8" (.139") NEOPRENE
1 pkg 1411190301-20# O-RING, DASH# 226, BUNA MCMASTER-CAR# 9452K 64
0.50 FT SA-479-316L B002-000U 3 1/2 RND BAR SA-479-316L
4 EA 1411190301-21# HARDWARE, 1/4-20 UNC X 1" LG FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW STAINLESS STEEL
1 EA 1411190301-22# GREASE ZERT(FITTING) 1/8" NPT THREAD, STRAIGHT, STAINLESS STEEL
1.00 FT SA-479-316L B002-000X 6 RND BAR SA-479-316L
5.00 FT SA-479-316L B002-000S 2 1/2 RND BAR SA-479-316L
3 FT 1411190301-23# 4.0 OD X 2.5" ID MECHANICAL TUBE SA-479-316L
LBS SA-240-316L 1 1411190301-24# 3/8x48x96 PLATE, 20-30RA W/ PVC BOTH SIDES, SA-240-316L
OUTER SWEEP ASSEMBLY AND DRIVE SHAFT
6 FT 1411190301-27# FLAT BAR, 1" X 3" FLAT BAR SA-240-316L

1411190301 10/3/2019 20f5




1411190301

A&B Process Systems

600 Gallon

Kettle

. A&B Part No (Blank if Vendor Part # (For - .
Qty/ Unit | U/M SPEC Sheets No Part #) St [E) Description Tag #:
20 FT 1411190301-28# FLAT BAR, 3/4" X 3" FLAT BAR SA-240-316L
2 QUICK CHANGE GUIDE BEARING ASSY 316L INCLUDES HOUSING & INSERT DWG#
1 EA 316L S160-000R GBQ3160200-WARRANTY AND REPLACEMENT ONLY
LBS SA-240-316/L 0.5 A376-408E 3/8x48x96 PLATE MILL FINISH SA-240-316/L
10.00 SQFT SA-240-316L A503-000E 1/2 OFFAL PLATE SA-240-316L
LBS SA-240-316/L 6 A753-000E 3/4 PLATE MILL FINISH SA-240-316/L (32.12#/SQFT)
1 FT 1411190301-29# FLAT BAR, 1/2" X 1/2" FLAT BAR SA-240-316L
4.00 FT SA-479-316L B002-000S 2 1/2 RND BAR SA-479-316L
36.00 FT SA-479-304/L B001-000A 3/16 RND BAR SA-479-304/L
SQ. TO RND TRANS
LBS SA-240-316L 1 A123-508D 12GA (0.105) 60x96 SHEET #4/#4 20-30RA SA-240-316L W/ PVC BOTH SIDES
LBS SA-240-316/L 0.375 A253-508D 1/4x60x96 PLATE #4/#4 20-30RA SA-240-316/L W/ PVC BOTH SIDES
1.00 FT A-270-316L P513-001Q 11/2 WLD TUBE 16GA 0.065 32RA ID 32RA OD #7 A-270-316L
1 EA 1411190301-30# HOLD DOWN CLAMP DE-STA-CO MODEL # 351 MATERIAL TO BE STAINLESS STEEL 304
LBS SA-240-316L 1 A123-408D 12GA (0.105) 48x96 SHEET #4/#4 20-30RA SA-240-316L W/ PVC BOTH SIDES
1 EA 304 S700-200R 2x50x14GA PIANO HINGE #1582A416 304
GEARMOTOR CATCH PAN
1.00 SQFT SA-240-316/L A103-000D 10GA (0.135) OFFAL SHEET #4/#4 20-30RA SA-240-316/L W/ PVC BOTH SIDES
0.50 FT A-270-304 P503-001J 3/4 WLD TUBE 16GA 0.065 30RA ID 30RA OD #7 A-270-304
3.50 SQFT SA-240-316L A123-000D 12GA (0.105) OFFAL SHEET #4/#4 20-30RA SA-240-316L W/ PVC BOTH SIDES
0.25 FT SA-479-304/L B001-000N 1 RND BAR SA-479-304/L
4 EA 18-8 1411190301-31# 1/2-13UNCx1" LG HHCS 18-8
TOP RING
20 FT SA-479-304/L B066-000R 1x2 TRUE FLAT BAR SA-479-304/L
A
1.00 FT A-778-316L P177-140V 4 WLD TUBE 14GA 0.083 A-778-316/L
D
OUTLET FLANGES
15/8" THICK PLASMA CUT RING FOR OUTLET FLANGE, 29.75" OD (+1/4, - 0")X 22.31" ID
1 EA SA-240-316/L 1411190301-53# (+0 . - 1/4)
11/8" THICK PLASMA CUT RING FOR OUTLET FLANGE, 29.75" OD (+1/8, - 0") X 18.84" ID
1 EA SA-240-316/L 1411190301-54# (+0.. - 1/8)
FLAT GASKET - 28.75" OD X 22.25" ID, WITH (16) 7/8" DIAMTER HOLES ON A 27.302" BOLT
L EA 1411190301-35# CIRCLE, 1/8" THK VITON
16 EA 1411190301-36# THREADED STUD 7/8-9 UNC X 3 1/2" LG STUD, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL MATL
16 EA 1411190301-37# HEX NUT, 7/8-9 UNC, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL MATL
16 EA 1411190301-38# 7/8" DIA LOCK WASHER, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL MATL
8 EA 1411190301-39# HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 7/16 -14UNC X 2 1/2" LG, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL MATL
8 EA 1411190301-40# HEX NUT, 7/16-14 UNC, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL MATL
4 EA 1411190301-41# THREADED STUD 5/8-11 UNC X 3 1/4" LG STUD, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL MATL
4 EA 1411190301-42# ACORN HEX NUT, 5/8-11 UNC, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL MATL

1411190301

10/3/2019

30of5




1411190301 A&B Process Systems

600 Gallon
Kettle
. A&B Part No (Blank if Vendor Part # (For - .
Qty/ Unit | U/M SPEC Sheets No Part #) St [E) Description Tag #:
4 EA 1411190301-43# 5/8" DIA LOCK WASHER, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL MATL
8 EA 1411190301-44# HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/2-20UNC X 1 1/2" LG, 316L STAINLESS STEEL MATL
8 EA 1411190301-45# ACORN HEX NUT, 1/2-20 UNC, 316L STAINLESS STEEL MATL
8 EA 1411190301-46# 1/2" DIA LOCK WASHER, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL MATL
1 FT 1411190301-47# ANGLE, 2" X 2" X 3/8" THK SA-479-316L
STEAM SPARGER HEADER
16.00 FT SA-312-304 & 304L P153-001R 2 WLD PIPE SCH 40S SA-312-304/L
1 EA SA-403WP-304 F152-009R 2 PIPE BW TEE WLD SCH 40S SA-403WP-304/L
1 EA SA-182F-304 U151-028R 2 PIPE RFWN FLG 150# SCH 40S SA-182F-304/L
6 EA SA-182F-304 F168-034J 3/4 PIPE FNPT FULL CPLG 3000# SA-182F-304/L
3 EA PVC H525-003R 2 PIPE HANGER ASSY PVC
6.00 FT A-479-304 B052-00SS 2 1/2x2 1/2x1/4 ANGLE A-479-304
E
1 EA SA-182F-316L U154-028X 6 PIPE RFSO FLG 150# SA-182F-316/L
1.00 FT SA-312-316 & 316L P166-001X 6 WLD PIPE SCH 40S SA-312-316/L
F
1 EA 1411190301-48# LAG IND. THERMOWELL 7 1/2" INSERTION LENGTH 1/2" MNPT
R, T
10.00 FT SA-312-316 & 316L P166-001Q 1 1/2 WLD PIPE SCH 40S SA-312-316/L
FORMED JUMPERS OF 316L
SQFT SA-240-316/L 4 A073-000A 7GA (0.187) OFFAL SHEET PRIME 2B/2B SA-240-316/L W/ PVC BOTH SIDES
S, U
10.00 FT SA-312-316 & 316L P166-001R 2 WLD PIPE SCH 40S SA-312-316/L
1 EA SA-403WP-316L F157-006R 2 PIPE BW LR 45 ELL WLD SCH 40S SA-403WP-316/L
X
INGOLD FITTING - 60MM LONG X 25MM DIAMETER, STAIGHT END, 316L MATERALS,
L EA 1411190301-49%# NEED MTRS AND CRN FOR CANADA
Z
20.00 FT SA-312-316 & 316L P171-001Q 1 1/2 WLD PIPE SCH 40S POL OD SA-312-316/L
1 EA SA-403WP-316L F157-004Q 11/2 PIPE BW LR 90 ELL WLD SCH 40S SA-403WP-316/L
1 EA SA-403WP-316L F157-004Q 1 1/2 PIPE BW LR 90 ELL WLD SCH 40S SA-403WP-316/L
2 EA SA-403WP-316L F157-006Q 11/2 PIPE BW LR 45 ELL WLD SCH 40S SA-403WP-316/L
1 EA SA-403WP-316L F157-26RQ 2x1 1/2 PIPE BW CON RED WLD SCH 40S SA-403WP-316/L
1 EA SA-182F-316L U154-028R 2 PIPE RFSO FLG 150# SA-182F-316/L
1.50 FT SA-479-316L B002-000D 3/8 RND BAR SA-479-316L
8 EA SA-403WP-316L F157-25QN 1 1/2x1 PIPE BW ECC RED WLD SCH 40S SA-403WP-316/L
2.00 FT SA-312-316 & 316L P166-001N 1 WLD PIPE SCH 40S SA-312-316/L
14 EA 1411190301-50# ALLEN HEAD BOLT, M12X1.75 - 50MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL
8 EA 1411190301-51# M16X2.0 - 50 MM LONG THREADED STUD STAINLESS STEEL

1411190301 10/3/2019 40f5




1411190301

600 Gallon
Kettle

A&B Process Systems

. A&B Part No (Blank if Vendor Part # (For - .
Qty/ Unit | U/M SPEC Sheets No Part #) St [E) Description Tag #:

8 EA 1411190301-52# M16X2.0 ACORN NUT STAINLESS STEEL

3 EA 304 S707-0800 8x5 1/2 LEG PAD FOR PIPE UP TO 3 304

1 EA 1411190301-55# 5/8" x 3/4" Steel Key Stock x 12" long

LBS SA-240-304/L 1 A121-408A 12GA (0.105) 48x96 SHEET PRIME 2B/2B SA-240-304/L W/ PVC BOTH SIDES
3 EA 1411190301-56# GEARDRIVE TO MOTOR GASKET-INPUT 300S SK52 T=0.8 P/N 51597020
1411190301

10/3/2019

50f5




